Town of Orangetown Planning Board Meeting Wednesday, March 25, 2020

Time:

7.30 p.m.

Location:

Town of Orangetown, Greenbush Auditorium, 20 South

Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York

Project Name:

Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home Site Plan

Location of Parcel: The site is located at 34 North Summit Street, Pearl River, Town of Orangetown, Rockland County, New York, and as shown on the Orangetown Tax Map as Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15 in the RG zoning district.

Distribution:

Rockland County:

- Planning Department
- Highway Department
- Park Commission
- Environmental Resources
- Drainage Agency
- /Health Dept.
 - Sewer #1

Town of Orangetown:

- Drainage Consultant
- OBZPA
- DEME
- Highway
- DTA
- Fire Prev

DHO

- ZBA

Other:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

- New York State Department of Transportation: Permits/SEGRA
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- Orange and Rockland Utilities
- Suez

Project Description: Prepreliminary/ Preliminary/ Final Site Plan Review

Please forward your completed review to this office by the meeting date. If your comments are not received by this date, the Board assumes your agency does not have any comments.

2/21/2020

Town of Orangetown Planning Board Meeting of Wednesday, March 25, 2020

Project: Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home Site Plan

<u>Location of Parcel:</u> The site is located at 34 North Summit Street, Pearl River, Town of Orangetown, Rockland County, New York, and as shown on the Orangetown Tax Map as Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15 in the RG zoning district.

Please review the information enclosed and provide comments. These comments may be mailed, e-mailed or faxed to the Planning Board Office.

If your agency does not have any comments at this time, please respond to this office by sending back this sheet.

- U.S. Postal: 20 South Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York 10962
- Email to Planning Board at <u>ccoopersmith@orangetown.com</u>, or
- Fax to the Town of Orangetown Planning Board @845 359-8526

			-	
()	Comments Attached (or to be provided prior to Meeting date noted abo		
()	No Comments at this time. Please send future correspondence for review		
()	No future correspondence for this site should be sent to this agency. Plans reviewed and this agency does not have any further comments.		
())	This project is out of the jurisdiction of this agency and has no further comments.		
Da	ted	d:		
	٠.	_ •	ency Name	
		By:		
		Ple	ase Print Name	

Name of Municipality: <u>TOWN OF ORANGETOWN</u>

Date Submitted: 12/18/19

2020 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

	Please check all		
,		Residential	·]
1	✓ Planning Board		Board
	Zoning Board of Appeals	Architectur	
	Subdivision	Consultation	
-	Number of Lots	Pre-Preliminary	v/Sketch
	✓ Site Plan	✓ Preliminary	,
	Conditional Use	✓ Final	•
		Interpretation	
	Special Permit	DEDMIT#	
	Variance Performance Standards Review	PERMIT#:	
	Use Variance	INSPECTOR:	
	Other (specify):	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	
		Referred from Planning B	
1		If yes provide date Board meeting:	e of Planning
		Dogo meanig.	
ject Na	me: Sorce Assumma & Shakey Fi	uneral Home	
eet Add	ress: 34 N. Summit Street		·
	ress: 34 N. Summit Street Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation:		
	Pearl River, NY 10965	Lo	t(s): <u>15</u>
∢Map D	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block:	Lo	t(s): <u>15</u>
Map D	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: Location:	2 Lo Lo	t(s):t(s):
Map Dectional	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: Location: west side of N. Summit Street	Lo Lo	t(s);15 t(s): , approximately
Map Dectional	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: I Location: west side of N. Summit Street feet of the intersect	2 Lo Lo on of <u>West Washing</u> to	t(s);15 t(s): , approximately
Map Dectional	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: Location: west side of N. Summit Street	Lo Lo	t(s);15 t(s): , approximately
Map Dectional	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: I Location: west side of N Summit Street feet of the intersect RANGETOWN in the hamlet/village of	2 Lo Lo on of <u>West Washington</u> Pearl River	t(s);15 t(s): , approximately
Map Dectional the orn of _OF	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: I Location: west side of N. Summit Street feet of the intersect RANGETOWN in the hamlet/village of	2 Lo Lo on of <u>West Washing</u> to	t(s); 15 t(s):, approximately on Ave, in the
Map Description of OF Acres	Pearl River, NY 10965 esignation: Section: 68.19 Block: Section: Block: I Location: west side of N. Summit Street feet of the intersect RANGETOWN in the hamlet/village of age of Parcel 0.23	2 Lo Lo on of <u>West Washingtor</u> Pearl River Zoning District	t(s):15 t(s):, approximately on Ave, in the

APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant:	Joseph Sorce	Pho	ne# 845-7	35-4849
Address:	34 N Summit St Street Name & Number (Post Off	Pearl River		10965
	ner: 34 Summit Ave LL		0.010	Zip Odde
Address:	34 N Summit St Street Name & Number (Post Office	Pearl River	NY	10965
•	Street Name & Number (Post Offic	ce) City	State	Zip Code
	nitect/Surveyor:John			201-573-1877
Address:	210 Summit Ave Street Name & Number (Post Office	Montvale City	NJ State	07645 Zip Code
	Donald Brenner			
Address:	4 Independence Ave Street Name & Number (Post Office	Tappan City	NY State	10983 Zip Code
Contact Perso	n: Donald Brenner	Phone #	845-359-2210	
Address:	4 Independence Ave Street Name & Number (Post Office	Tappan	NY	10983
State o	CHECKED, A REVIEW MUST UNDER THE STATE GENER OF County Road	UNICIPAL LAW perty is within 500 feet heck all that apply) BE DONE BY THE RO AL MUNICIPAL LAW, State	REVIEW: et of:	
ist name(s) of f West Washin		Coun	ity Facility	.·
eferral Agencie				
RC Draina NYS Dept NYS Thru Adjacent [vay Department age Agency of Transportation way Authority Municipality	RC Division of RC Dept. of Palisades Inte	fealth Environmental Co erstate Park Comn	onservation nission

Donald Brenner, P.E., LL.B.

Attorney-At-Law • Professional Engineer 4 Independence Avenue, Tappan, New York 10983

Phone 845-359-2210

Fax 845-359-8070

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Cheryl Coopersmith, Chief Clerk To The Boards

FROM:

Donald Brenner

DATE:

December 19, 2019

RE:

Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home

34 N. Summit St., Pearl River, NY Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15

19-2805

Narrative:

The Owners of the funeral home would like to install a one story 250 sq ft extension to an existing funeral home.

GRANTED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE.

APPLICATION FOR BUILDING/DEMOLITION PERMIT

Phone: (845) 359-8410 Office Hours: 8 to 4 Fax: (845) 359-8526 Name of Municipality: Town of Orangetown, 20 Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, NY Received: 6 Date Application Inspector: lom OFFICIAL USE ONLY Received By: Red Ball Yes/No GM Zoning District: rmit Information: Permit No ... C.O. No.: Date: **5**/123 610 GIS Fee: From S.M.F. Ck. No.: **361** 1st 6Me Extension/Date: 2nd 6Mo Extension/Date: From: Rockland County Home Improvement - please submit a copy of license Workmen's Compensation and Disability Carrier - please submit a copy of the policy. APPLICANT COMPLETES: Note: See inside for instructions for completing this application Property States Summet St Contact Person Kologa L Phone # 201-573-1817 Builder Ceneral Contractor KWC Vines LCC RCLie# H-14 STATIS CONNET DISTORT Plumber, NO Phone #_ Electrician: Existing use of structure or land R C Co Proposed Project Descriptions Sun A 13-12 5 14 dition Ligarist 1-10x10 an)-8×12 sheds along ween propert Estimated Construction Value (S): BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMPLETES PLANS REVIEWED. PERMIT REFERRED DENIED FOR Chapter 4 Sett on 21-A(V) Eigenes 8.8. Charter 43 Table 202; Calmin De to District Col 4= Mar par 30% w/63/0 prop Cal 9= Min Star Yand 50" M7.3" prop Color = Max uf 174/pr (11) prop. ENC(Bisting Non-Lantoning) = las= (of area 15000 w) 10 Cit width 200' up 100' prop. Col 82 front your 751 w/ 24. 9 \$ 23.7 prop, Col 9 = Side Yang 50' uf 6.7 prop, Col 115 Rear Yand 100' uf 26.1' prop Boning Brand Approval Requirell

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information				
Name of Action or Project:				
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):				
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):				
Brief Description of Proposed Action:	IVER, N.Y.	0765		
34 N. SummIT STRET - PEARL R. Brief Description of Proposed Action: 250 SO FT. ONE STORY ADDITIONS	TO AN EXIS	TM6		
Furenac Home				
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 845 - 235	5-464	9	
JOSEBH SORCE	E-Mail:	7 = -		
Address: 34 M. Summer St. City/PO:				
City/PO:	State:	Zip Code:	 کړنځ	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local	I law, ordinance,	N		
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that				
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES				
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:			<u> </u>	
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? BOILDING DEPT. PLANNING, ZONING ACABON O. 23 acres				
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?				
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	acres			
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:				
5. Urban Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential (suburban)				
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Spec	eify):			
Parkland				
<u> </u>				

5. Is the proposed action,			
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	NO		
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?			
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the		J L	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural lands	cape?	NC	_
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Ar		<u> </u>	
If Yes, identify:	ea?	NO	YES
] 🗆
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?		X	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the propose action?	ed.		
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		┤ └┤	LXI
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		NO	YES
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		110	1
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		NO	YES
			
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or dis		ļ	
		NO	YES
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on State Register of Historic Places?	the	LX.	
h To the project of			
b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?		LXI	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NÖ	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		W	
if Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		X	
of arterations in square feet of acres:			

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:		
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional		
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☑ Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	NO	YES
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
	X	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? If Yes,	NO	YES
11 165,		
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?		
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:		
		. W
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	3.6	
of other righted (e.g., retention bond, waste lagoon dam)?	NO	YES
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:		
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO .	YES
If Yes, describe:	GZ	
	الهر	
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BE MY KNOWLEDGE	ST OF	
Applicant/sponsor/name: Day DRENNER #GCNT Date: 12/19/	19	
Signature: Lead Brann Title: AGRUT		
		1

